

## **Certificate Of Conformance**

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

### Surmotech LLC

7676 Netlink Drive Victor NY 14564 United States

has been assessed by ABS Quality Evaluations, Inc., and found to be in conformance with the requirements set forth by:

# AS9100:2016 (techn. equiv. to EN9100:2018 & JISQ9100:2016) & ISO9001:2015

The Quality Management System is applicable to:

Manufacturing of printed circuit assemblies and end item electronic assemblies

The Certification has been assessed to and approved in accordance with the requirements of AS9104/1:2012 by ABS QE, an accredited Aerospace Registration Management Program Certification Body, under the ICOP scheme.

Certificate No:	59046		
Certification structure:	MULTI-SITE		
Certification Date:	06 AUG 2019		
Effective Date:	05 AUG 2025		
Expiration Date	04 AUG 2025	N ···	
Revision Date:	31 JAN 2025	1) minie	James
		Dominic Townse	end, President













#### AS9100:2016 (techn. equiv. to EN9100:2018 & JISQ9100:2016) Certificate Of Conformance ANNEX

Certificate No.: 59046

## Surmotech LLC

At the below facilities

FACILITY NAME	FACILITY ACTIVITY	ADDRESS
Surmotech LLC	Manufacturing of printed circuit assemblies and end item electronic assemblies for the aerospace industry	7676 Netlink Drive Victor NY 14564 United States
Surmotech LLC	Manufacturing of end item electronic assemblies	596 Fisher's Station Drive, Suite 1A Victor NY 14564 United States

